

**LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL**

**WRONGS AMENDMENT (PRISONER RELATED COMPENSATION) BILL 2015**

(Amendments to be proposed in Committee by Ms PENNICUIK)

1. Clause 1, lines 3 and 4, omit "to restrict the amount of damages that may be awarded" and insert "in relation to awards of damages".
2. Clause 1, lines 7 and 8, omit ", in particular, a profit motivated offence".
3. Clause 3, page 3, line 17, omit ";" and insert ".".
4. Clause 3, page 3, lines 18 to 33, omit all words and expressions on these lines.
5. Clause 3, page 5, lines 4 to 22, omit all words and expressions on these lines and insert—  
    "if the trial is without a jury—  
    (a) must consider the factors set out in subsection (2); and  
    (b) having regard to those factors, may reduce the amount of damages by a percentage that the jury or the court (as the case requires) considers appropriate."
6. Clause 3, page 6, lines 16 to 19, omit all words and expressions on these lines.
7. Clause 3, page 6, line 20, omit "(4)" and insert "(3)".
8. Clause 3, page 6, line 24, omit "(5)" and insert "(4)".

**AMENDMENT OF LONG TITLE**

9. Long title, omit "to restrict the amount of damages that may be awarded" and insert "in relation to awards of damages".